

Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2015(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/395/400/120B IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act Corr. To FIR No.

0(585)(8)2023 LSG-PS u/s 147/148/149/395/400/120B IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 4:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
05/09/2023 At 8:31 AM	Matalambulane to Thinghangjang, Churachandpur. About 06 Kms South West.	05/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Moirangthem Sanjoy Singh (50) s/o M Jugindro Singh of Phumlou Siphai # 7005264818	Unidentified groups of people belonging to Kuki community	Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, dacoity, belonging to gang of dacoits, criminal conspiracy, unauthorised possession of fire arms.	SIS Lialian of CCP- PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PS Othicer-In-Incharge urachandpur Police Sta	atio	Punishable u/s / 147/148/149/395/400/120B IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act		

Signed : (C

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation Date : i/c OC/CCP-PS : 05/09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur The officer in Charge

Lamsang police station.

Subject: Report.

Sir,



I have the honor to report that on 03/05/2023 at around 4:00 pm, large number of innumerable unidentified groups of people belonging to Kuki community with deadly weapons and sophisticated arms including Kuki militant groups had vandalized and disappeared the following of my vehicles and machines at Tiddim Road to lahngjang, Churchandpur (P/no. 3232) and (P/no.3247) Matalambulane to thinghangjang, Churchandpur under PMGSY SCHEME.

P/NO. 3232

- 1. One Tata deeper B/Regn. No. MNO7C3714
- 2. One mini Hotmix.
- 3. One road roller normal.
- 4.One Case 770 EX.
- 5. One TATA 407 B/Regn no. MNO2B9216
- 6. One Auto Rickshaw.
- 7. Betumen 98 Drums.
- 8. Emulsion 21 drums.

- 1. One normal Road Roller.
- 2. One Mini Hotmix.

P/No. 3247

- One Case Excavator.
- 4. Betumen 41 drums
- 5. Emulsion 10 drums.
- Retreated 50 0 E. F HKW. 2015
- (09)2023 CLP-PS NJ 147/148/
- 149 |395 |400 | 120 B 100, 25 (10) A Act.

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

It is therefore, requested to take necessary legal action against the accused persons and framework persons involved in the said inhuman acts and heinous crime committed by the accused persons and persons involved as per law.

Jews Heelest et production de la product

Yours sincerely, M. Saujog Sign Signature: Jog Sign

Full Name: Moirangthem.sanjoy Singh

Age: 50 yrs

S/o,D/o,W/o,H/o: Moirangthem. Jugindro singh

Full address: Phumlou siphai, Imphal West -

Mobile No.: 7005264818

Book No				
Manipur State	Form	No.	V.	7.



Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-

Sub-Division - Lamsang FIR No.0(585)(8)2023 LSG-PS U/S 147/148/149/ 395/400/120B IPC & 25(1-C)A. Act District: - Imphal - West Date and hour of occurrence On 3/5/2023 at 4:00 PM

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
14/8/2023 at 1:10 PM	At Matalambulane to Thinghangjang, CCP Dist. Manipur	14/08/2023	
1			

N.B.- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant, complainant	Name & residence of the accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Step taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information,	Result of the case.
Moirangthem Sanjoy Singh (50) s/o M. Jugindro Singh of Phumlou Siphai	Unidentified groups of people belonging to Kuki Community	Criminal Riots, Punishment for Dacoity, punishment for belonging to gang of dacoit, punishment of criminal conspirency and Arms Act	The case has been transferred to CCPur-PS as the PO falls under the jurisdiction of yours PS.	
Attached		Punishable U/S 147/148/149/ 395/400/120B IPC & 25(1-C)A. Act		

Datush Langhy 1 I/C, LSG-PS 14/08/2023

Afficer-in-Clouden

Radush Englis

(SI Rakesh Singh Yumnam) I/C, Lamsang PS 14/08/2023

Afficer in Charge